of estimated private investment from EDA FY 2017 Public Works and Econoic Adjustment Assistance contruction awards
| Program } | Est. Private | Priv. Inv.

Category Investment Ratio

Award # Applicant City Total EDA S

Alabama 040107211 Limestone County Water & Sewer Authority Athens Public Works $1,215,000 $221,000,000 181.9
Alaska 070107389 Yukon Delta Fisheries Development Association =~ Anchorage Public Works $1,665,725 $2,000,000 1.2
Alaska 070107420 Pilot Point Tribal Council Pilot Point Public Works $687,956  $40,000,000 58.1
Economic
Saint Paul Adjustment
Alaska 077907412 Aleut Community of St. Paul Island Island Assistance $1,500,000  $22,650,000 15.1
Economic
Adjustment
Alaska 07790690601 Native Village of Mekoryuk Mekoryuk Assistance $1,109,263 $500,000 0.5
Arizona 070107395 Town of Sahuarita Sahuarita Public Works $3,000,000 $500,000 0.2
Southwest Arkansas Regional Intermodal
Arkansas 080105206 Authority Arkadelphia Public Works $1,300,000 $1,300,000 1.0
California 070107404 City of Weed Weed Public Works $2.400,000  $12,000,000 5.0
California 070107413 County of Yuba Olivehurst Public Works $926,795 $830,000 0.9
Delaware 010114766 Delaware Innovation Space, Inc. Wilmington Public Works $3,000,000  $80,000,000 26.7
St. Lucie County Board of County
Florida 040107168 Commissioners Fort Pierce Public Works $1,500,000 $810,000 0.5
Georgia 040107171 Hart County Industrial Building Authority Hartwell Public Works $123,838  $12,800,000 103.4
Georgia 040107222 City of Commerce Commerce Public Works $1,000,000  $50,000,000 50.0
Waianae Community Re-Development
Hawaii 070107405 Corporation Waianae Public Works $1,600,000 $200,000 0.1
[llinois 060106077 Jefferson County Mount Vernon  Public Works $1,507,478 $110,000,000 73.0
[llinois 060106081 City of Litchfield Litchfield Public Works $2,149,300  $39,000,000 18.1
[llinois 060106083 America's Central Port District Granite City Public Works $700,000 $0 0.0
Ilinois 060106093 City of Rockford Rockford Public Works $2,216,435 $0 0.0
Economic
Adjustment
Illinois 067906082 City of Peoria Peoria Assistance $1,967,976 $6,000,000 3.0
Indiana 060106055 Ivy Tech Community College of Indiana Indianapolis Public Works $1,181,047 $0 0.0
Indiana 060106080 Newton County Morocco Public Works $3,000,000 $265,800,000 88.6




lowa
lowa

lowa
Kansas
Kansas
Kentucky
Kentucky
Louisiana
Louisiana

Louisiana
Maine
Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan
Minnesota
Minnesota
Mississippi
Mississippi
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Montana

Nevada

050105853
050105869

067906084
050105858
050105859
040107164
040107197
080105152
080105190

087905161
010114764
010114765

010114757

017914784
060106070
060106056
060106078
040107163
040107182
050105856
050105857
050105871

05010568001

050105844

070107409

City of Cedar Rapids
City of Keokuk

City of Davenport

Independence Community College
Great Plains Development Authority
City of Auburn

City of Danville

Ochsner Clinic Foundation

City of New Orleans

City of Monroe
St. Joseph's College

University of Maine
Tri-County Council for the Lower Eastern Shore
of Maryland

DevelopSpringfield Corporation
City of Gladwin

City of Long Prairie

Bemidji Regional Airport Authority
City of Newton

Greene County Board of Supervisors
Kansas City

Ranken Technical College

Hispanic Economic Development Corporation
Downtown West Plains, Inc.

City of Shelby

City of North Las Vegas

Cedar Rapids

Keokuk

Davenport

Independence

Parsons
Auburn
Danville

New Orleans
New Orleans

Monroe
Standish
Orono

Salisbury

Springfield
Gladwin
Long Prairie
Bemidji
Newton
Leakesville
Kansas City
St. Louis
Kansas City
West Plains

Shelby
North Las
Vegas

Public Works

Public Works
Economic
Adjustment
Assistance

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Economic
Adjustment
Assistance

Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Economic
Adjustment
Assistance

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works

$1,729,500
$1,010,963

$2,212,859
$350,000
$500,000
$1,500,000
$980,000
$1,500,000
$820,000

$1,500,000
$1,987,512
$1,500,000

$200,000

$1,136,124
$534,237
$2,500,000
$800,070
$1,277,923
$909,686
$236,000
$2,355.418
$1,609,857
$59,974
$620,000

$3,000,000

$432,000
$3,000,000

$78,550,000
$90,000
$1,000,000
$1
$30,000,000
$3,975,000
$10,000,000

$20,000,000
$0
$0

$967,500

$0

$330,000
$10,806,000
$7,500,000
$85,000,000
$60,000
$5,000,000
$2,350,000
$0

$0
$8,098,000

$35,200,000

0.2
3.0

35.5
0.3
2.0

80.0

30.6
21,

12.2

13.3
0.0
0.0

4.8

0.0
0.6
43
94
66.5
0.1
21.2
1.0
0.0
0.0
13.1

Py




New Jersey 010114761 Cumberland County Improvement Authority Millville Public Works $2,500,000 $1,500,000 0.6
New Mexico 080105191 Santa Fe Community College Santa Fe Public Works $351,800 $0 0.0
New Mexico 080105205 Innovate ABQ, Inc. Albuquerque Public Works $1,010,000 $2,500,000 2.5
New Mexico 080105212 Village of Questa Questa Public Works $1,200,000 $1,200,000 1.0
New York 010114763 Community Solutions International, Inc. New York Public Works $2,806,240 $9,750,000 3.5
Council on the Environment, Inc. d/b/a Grow
New York 010114769 NYC New York Public Works $2,484,746 $4,400,000 1.8
North
Carolina 040107162 Sampson County Clinton Public Works $684,750  $117,000,000 170.9
North
Carolina 040107167 City of New Bern New Bern Public Works $1,298,250 $1,000,000 0.8
North
Carolina 040107177 Maryland Community College Spruce Pine Public Works $394,500 $0 0.0
North
Carolina 040107214 City of Eden Eden Public Works $2,000,000  $35,200,000 17.6
North
Carolina 040107220 City of Shelby Shelby Public Works $2,810,000 $330,000,000 117.4
Ohio 060106088 Village of Leipsic Leipsic Public Works $2,511,393  $400,000,000 159.3
Oklahoma 080105142 Cameron University Lawton Public Works $850,000 $0 0.0
Oklahoma 080105156 Ponca City Development Authority Ponca City Public Works $1,275,000 $0 0.0
Oklahoma 080105159 City of Stilwell Stilwell Public Works $1,500,000 $6,500,000 4.3
Oklahoma 080105209 Oklahoma City Airport Trust Oklahoma City  Public Works $2,000,000 $0 0.0
Oregon 070107386 Rogue Community College District Grants Pass Public Works $1,246,870 $2,150,000 1.7
Oregon 070107390 City of Eugene Eugene Public Works $1,919,106 $0 0.0
Oregon 070107403 Southwestern Oregon Community College Coos Bay Public Works $3,000,000 $5,000,000 %
Oregon 070107417 Treasure Valley Community College Ontario Public Works $3,000,000 $1,200,000 0.4
Pennsylvania 010114750 Somerset County, Pennsylvania Somerset - Public Works $569,204  $25,000,000 43.9
Southern Alleghenies Planning & Development
Pennsylvania 010114753 Commission Altoona Public Works $399,000 $4,500,000 11.3
Pennsylvania 010114760 Pennsylvania College of Technology Williamsport Public Works $2,000,000 $448.864 0.2
Aeronautical and Aerospace Institute of Puerto
Puerto Rico 010114754 Rico Aguadilla Public Works $4,573,521 $5,000,000 1.1
Rhode Island 010114755 City of Providence Providence Public Works $600,000  $25,000,000 41.7




South
Carolina
South
Carolina
South
Carolina

South
Carolina

South Dakota
Tennessee
Tennessee
Tennessee
Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Virgin Islands

Virgin Islands
Virginia
Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Wyoming

040107165

040107178

040107223

047907213
050105870
040107216
040107217
040107221
080105143
080105147
080105150
080105153
080105208

010114756

01011475601

10114745

010114746

070107406
060106086
050105846

057905854

Laurens County Water and Sewer Commission

Southern Carolina Regional Development
Alliance

Dorchester County

Greenwood Metropolitan District

City of Elk Point

City of Decherd

City of Humboldt

City of Dayton

City of Houston

Mexia Economic Development Corporation
University of Houston - Victoria

Port Isabel-San Benito Navigation District
City of Hillsboro

Virgin Islands Port Authority

Virgin Islands Port Authority

City of Martinsville

City of Roanoke

Port of Chehalis

Village of Osceola

Upton Economic Development Board

Laurens
Barnwell

St. George

Greenwood
Elk Point
Decherd
Humboldt
Dayton
Houston
Mexia
Victoria
Port Isabel

Hillsboro
Charlotte
Amalie
Charlotte
Amalie

Martinsville
Roanoke
Chehalis
Osceola
Upton

Northern Wyoming Community College District ~ Sheridan

Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Economic
Adjustment
Assistance

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Economic
Adjustment
Assistance

$1,298,000
$346,972

$1,825,000

$2,620,000

$470,959
$£1,000,000
$1,500,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000
$1,200,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,400,000

$1,760,000

$111,618
$1,000,000
$1,514,280
$2,798,648
$500,340
$1,946,625

$3,000,000

$17,600,000
$16,000,000

$42,420,000

$600,000,000

$880,000

$115,000,000

$33,000,000
$58,000,000
$12,000,000
$0
$43,200,000
$0

$100,000,000

$1,900,000

$0

$0
$95,000,000
$40,000,000
$975,000
$1,480,600

$5,980,000

13.6

46.1

232

229.0
I35
115.0
22.0
38.7
12.0
0.0
43.2
0.0
71.4

1.1

0.0
0.0
62.7
14.3
1.9
0.8

2.0



