Summary of estimated private investment from EDA FY 2017 Public Works and Economic Adjustment Assistance construction awards

		ate investment from EDA F1 2017 1 ubite w		Program		Est. Private	Priv. Inv.
State	Award #	Applicant	City	Category	Total EDA \$	Investment	Ratio
Alabama	040107211	Limestone County Water & Sewer Authority	Athens	Public Works	\$1,215,000	\$221,000,000	181.9
Alaska	070107389	Yukon Delta Fisheries Development Association	Anchorage	Public Works	\$1,665,725	\$2,000,000	1.2
Alaska	070107420	Pilot Point Tribal Council	Pilot Point	Public Works	\$687,956	\$40,000,000	58.1
Alaska	077907412	Aleut Community of St. Paul Island	Saint Paul Island	Economic Adjustment Assistance	\$1,500,000	\$22,650,000	15.1
Alaska	07790690601	Native Village of Mekoryuk	Mekoryuk	Economic Adjustment Assistance	\$1,109,263	\$500,000	0.5
Arizona	070107395	Town of Sahuarita	Sahuarita	Public Works	\$3,000,000	\$500,000	0.2
Arkansas	080105206	Southwest Arkansas Regional Intermodal Authority	Arkadelphia	Public Works	\$1,300,000	\$1,300,000	1.0
California	070107404	City of Weed	Weed	Public Works	\$2,400,000	\$12,000,000	5.0
California	070107413	County of Yuba	Olivehurst	Public Works	\$926,795	\$830,000	0.9
Delaware	010114766	Delaware Innovation Space, Inc.	Wilmington	Public Works	\$3,000,000	\$80,000,000	26.7
Florida	040107168	St. Lucie County Board of County Commissioners	Fort Pierce	Public Works	\$1,500,000	\$810,000	0.5
Georgia	040107171	Hart County Industrial Building Authority	Hartwell	Public Works	\$123,838	\$12,800,000	103.4
Georgia	040107222	City of Commerce	Commerce	Public Works	\$1,000,000	\$50,000,000	50.0
Hawaii	070107405	Waianae Community Re-Development Corporation	Waianae	Public Works	\$1,600,000	\$200,000	0.1
Illinois	060106077	Jefferson County	Mount Vernon	Public Works	\$1,507,478	\$110,000,000	73.0
Illinois	060106081	City of Litchfield	Litchfield	Public Works	\$2,149,300	\$39,000,000	18.1
Illinois	060106083	America's Central Port District	Granite City	Public Works	\$700,000	\$0	0.0
Illinois	060106093	City of Rockford	Rockford	Public Works	\$2,216,435	\$0	0.0
Illinois	067906082	City of Peoria	Peoria	Economic Adjustment Assistance	\$1,967,976	\$6,000,000	3.0
Indiana	060106055	Ivy Tech Community College of Indiana	Indianapolis	Public Works	\$1,181,047	\$0	0.0
Indiana	060106080	Newton County	Morocco	Public Works	\$3,000,000	\$265,800,000	88.6

Iowa	050105853	City of Cedar Rapids	Cedar Rapids	Public Works	\$1,729,500	\$432,000	0.2
Iowa	050105869	City of Keokuk	Keokuk	Public Works	\$1,010,963	\$3,000,000	3.0
Iowa	067906084	City of Davenport	Davenport	Economic Adjustment Assistance	\$2,212,859	\$78,550,000	35.5
Kansas	050105858	Independence Community College	Independence	Public Works	\$350,000	\$90,000	0.3
Kansas	050105859	Great Plains Development Authority	Parsons	Public Works	\$500,000	\$1,000,000	2.0
Kentucky	040107164	City of Auburn	Auburn	Public Works	\$1,500,000	\$1	80.0
Kentucky	040107197	City of Danville	Danville	Public Works	\$980,000	\$30,000,000	30.6
Louisiana	080105152	Ochsner Clinic Foundation	New Orleans	Public Works	\$1,500,000	\$3,975,000	2.7
Louisiana	080105190	City of New Orleans	New Orleans	Public Works	\$820,000	\$10,000,000	12.2
Louisiana	087905161	City of Monroe	Monroe	Economic Adjustment Assistance	\$1,500,000	\$20,000,000	13.3
Maine	010114764	St. Joseph's College	Standish	Public Works	\$1,987,512	\$0	0.0
Maine	010114765	University of Maine	Orono	Public Works	\$1,500,000	\$0	0.0
Maryland	010114757	Tri-County Council for the Lower Eastern Shore of Maryland	Salisbury	Public Works	\$200,000	\$967,500	4.8
Massachusetts	017914784	DevelopSpringfield Corporation	Springfield	Economic Adjustment Assistance	\$1,136,124	\$0	0.0
Michigan	060106070	City of Gladwin	Gladwin	Public Works	\$534,237	\$330,000	0.6
Minnesota	060106056	City of Long Prairie	Long Prairie	Public Works	\$2,500,000	\$10,806,000	4.3
Minnesota	060106078	Bemidji Regional Airport Authority	Bemidji	Public Works	\$800,070	\$7,500,000	9.4
Mississippi	040107163	City of Newton	Newton	Public Works	\$1,277,923	\$85,000,000	66.5
Mississippi	040107182	Greene County Board of Supervisors	Leakesville	Public Works	\$909,686	\$60,000	0.1
Missouri	050105856	Kansas City	Kansas City	Public Works	\$236,000	\$5,000,000	21.2
Missouri	050105857	Ranken Technical College	St. Louis	Public Works	\$2,355,418	\$2,350,000	1.0
Missouri	050105871	Hispanic Economic Development Corporation	Kansas City	Public Works	\$1,609,857	\$0	0.0
Missouri	05010568001	Downtown West Plains, Inc.	West Plains	Public Works	\$59,974	\$0	0.0
Montana	050105844	City of Shelby	Shelby	Public Works	\$620,000	\$8,098,000	13.1
Nevada	070107409	City of North Las Vegas	North Las Vegas	Public Works	\$3,000,000	\$35,200,000	11.7

New Jersey	010114761	Cumberland County Improvement Authority	Millville	Public Works	\$2,500,000	\$1,500,000	0.6
New Mexico	080105191	Santa Fe Community College	Santa Fe	Public Works	\$351,800	\$0	0.0
New Mexico	080105205	Innovate ABQ, Inc.	Albuquerque	Public Works	\$1,010,000	\$2,500,000	2.5
New Mexico	080105212	Village of Questa	Questa	Public Works	\$1,200,000	\$1,200,000	1.0
New York	010114763	Community Solutions International, Inc.	New York	Public Works	\$2,806,240	\$9,750,000	3.5
New York	010114769	Council on the Environment, Inc. d/b/a Grow NYC	New York	Public Works	\$2,484,746	\$4,400,000	1.8
North Carolina	040107162	Sampson County	Clinton	Public Works	\$684,750	\$117,000,000	170.9
North Carolina	040107167	City of New Bern	New Bern	Public Works	\$1,298,250	\$1,000,000	0.8
North Carolina	040107177	Maryland Community College	Spruce Pine	Public Works	\$394,500	\$0	0.0
North Carolina	040107214	City of Eden	Eden	Public Works	\$2,000,000	\$35,200,000	17.6
North Carolina	040107220	City of Shelby	Shelby	Public Works	\$2,810,000	\$330,000,000	117.4
Ohio	060106088	Village of Leipsic	Leipsic	Public Works	\$2,511,393	\$400,000,000	159.3
Oklahoma	080105142	Cameron University	Lawton	Public Works	\$850,000	\$0	0.0
Oklahoma	080105156	Ponca City Development Authority	Ponca City	Public Works	\$1,275,000	\$0	0.0
Oklahoma	080105159	City of Stilwell	Stilwell	Public Works	\$1,500,000	\$6,500,000	4.3
Oklahoma	080105209	Oklahoma City Airport Trust	Oklahoma City	Public Works	\$2,000,000	\$0	0.0
Oregon	070107386	Rogue Community College District	Grants Pass	Public Works	\$1,246,870	\$2,150,000	1.7
Oregon	070107390	City of Eugene	Eugene	Public Works	\$1,919,106	\$0	0.0
Oregon	070107403	Southwestern Oregon Community College	Coos Bay	Public Works	\$3,000,000	\$5,000,000	1.7
Oregon	070107417	Treasure Valley Community College	Ontario	Public Works	\$3,000,000	\$1,200,000	0.4
Pennsylvania	010114750	Somerset County, Pennsylvania	Somerset	Public Works	\$569,204	\$25,000,000	43.9
Pennsylvania	010114753	Southern Alleghenies Planning & Development Commission	Altoona	Public Works	\$399,000	\$4,500,000	11.3
Pennsylvania	010114760	Pennsylvania College of Technology	Williamsport	Public Works	\$2,000,000	\$448,864	0.2
Puerto Rico	010114754	Aeronautical and Aerospace Institute of Puerto Rico	Aguadilla	Public Works	\$4,573,521	\$5,000,000	1.1
Rhode Island	010114755	City of Providence	Providence	Public Works	\$600,000	\$25,000,000	41.7

South							
Carolina	040107165	Laurens County Water and Sewer Commission	Laurens	Public Works	\$1,298,000	\$17,600,000	13.6
South Carolina	040107178	Southern Carolina Regional Development Alliance	Barnwell	Public Works	\$346,972	\$16,000,000	46.1
South							
Carolina	040107223	Dorchester County	St. George	Public Works	\$1,825,000	\$42,420,000	23.2
South Carolina	047907213	Greenwood Metropolitan District	Greenwood	Economic Adjustment Assistance	\$2,620,000	\$600,000,000	229.0
South Dakota	050105870	City of Elk Point	Elk Point	Public Works	\$470,959	\$880,000	1.9
Tennessee	040107216	City of Decherd	Decherd	Public Works	\$1,000,000	\$115,000,000	115.0
Tennessee	040107217	City of Humboldt	Humboldt	Public Works	\$1,500,000	\$33,000,000	22.0
Tennessee	040107221	City of Dayton	Dayton	Public Works	\$1,500,000	\$58,000,000	38.7
Texas	080105143	City of Houston	Houston	Public Works	\$1,000,000	\$12,000,000	12.0
Texas	080105147	Mexia Economic Development Corporation	Mexia	Public Works	\$1,200,000	\$0	0.0
Texas	080105150	University of Houston - Victoria	Victoria	Public Works	\$1,000,000	\$43,200,000	43.2
Texas	080105153	Port Isabel-San Benito Navigation District	Port Isabel	Public Works	\$1,000,000	\$0	0.0
Texas	080105208	City of Hillsboro	Hillsboro	Public Works	\$1,400,000	\$100,000,000	71.4
Virgin Islands	010114756	Virgin Islands Port Authority	Charlotte Amalie	Public Works	\$1,760,000	\$1,900,000	1.1
Virgin Islands	01011475601	Virgin Islands Port Authority	Charlotte Amalie	Public Works	\$111,618	\$0	0.0
Virginia	10114745	City of Martinsville	Martinsville	Public Works	\$1,000,000	\$0	0.0
Virginia	010114746	City of Roanoke	Roanoke	Public Works	\$1,514,280	\$95,000,000	62.7
Washington	070107406	Port of Chehalis	Chehalis	Public Works	\$2,798,648	\$40,000,000	14.3
Wisconsin	060106086	Village of Osceola	Osceola	Public Works	\$500,340	\$975,000	1.9
Wyoming	050105846	Upton Economic Development Board	Upton	Public Works	\$1,946,625	\$1,480,600	0.8
Wyoming	057905854	Northern Wyoming Community College District	Sheridan	Economic Adjustment Assistance	\$3,000,000	\$5,980,000	2.0